
629 2nd Street Encinitas, CA 92024

200 - 3,653 SF Office Building

2nd Floor Available for Lease - $4.50/SF
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A-2.1

 FLOOR PLAN

1. All dimensions are to face of stud unless noted otherwise.

2.    Provide 5/8" type "X" gypsum board from floor to roof sheathing
at garage/dwelling separation walls.  All elements supporting
floor above garage must have 1-hour fire-resistive protection
on the garage side.

3.    Use 1 3/4" thick, solid core, one hour fire rated TIGHT CLOSING
door  with self-closing hardware at opening between garage
and dwelling.

4.    Provide 18" high raised platform for water heater in garage.

5.    Provide P & T valve, rout discharge line to exterior & provide
seismic straps@ 1/3 T&B.

6.     Provide pre-plumb for solar water heater and provide a 3'x 3'x
6' space for future.

7.    Provide permanently wired smoke detector with battery
backup as shown.

8.    Approved spark arrestors shall be installed on all chimneys.
CBC 2016, & CRC 2016, Section 3102.3.8.

9.  Attic access:  attic areas shall be accessible by an opening not
less than 22"x30" when a furnace is located in an attic area,
the opening shall not be less than 30"x30".

10.  Hose bibbs and lawn sprinklers systems shall have  an approved
non-removable back flow prevention device.

11.   Provide exhaust fan capable of 5 air changes per hour
minimum in an interior bathroom, vanity or laundry room.

12.  Provide egress windows per CBC 2013 sec. 1003

13.  Provide floor drain under clothes washer at laundry room, slope
floor to floor drain.

14.  All Control Valves to be pressure balanced or thermostatic
mixing valves in showers, tub/showers, bathtubs, and bidets.

15.  Water closets shall provide no more than 1.28 gallons per flush
and meet A.N.I.S. standard A112.19.2, and code section
17921.3[B].

16.  All new glazing shall have certifying label showing the 'U' value.

17.  All vents [flues] shall be installed and supported per
manufacturer's specifications.

18.  Masonry fireplaces to be constructed per San Diego county
form PDS-180.

19.  Fau closet or alcove must be 12 inches wider than the furnace
or furnaces

20.  Ceiling heights for habitable rooms must be a minimum of 7'-6".

21.  Ceiling heights for laundry rooms, hallways, corridors, and
bathrooms must be a minimum of 7'-6".

22.  Combustion air for fuel burning water heaters will be provided
in accordance with UPC Section 507 and Table 5-1.

23.  Provide shower heads with a maximum flow of 1.8 gallons per
minute (GPM).

24.  Provide Kitchen faucets with a max. flow of 1.8 gallons per
minute (GPM), Lav  faucets max. flow of 1.2 gallons per minute.

25.  Pad supporting compressor/ condensor/water heater shall be
a minimum of 3" abv. grade.  (406.0 umc, 1106.2 umc, 510.6
upc.)

26.  Clothes dryer moisture exhaust ducts shall terminate outside
the building and have

    a back-draft damper. Exhaust duct is limited to 14' with 2
elbows. Show 4" dia.,

    smooth, metal duct.  (UMC 504.0 & 504.3.2)

27.  Provide tempered glass in glazed openings located closer than
18" above floor.

      (section 2406.4 CBC 2016, &CRC 2016)

28.  Provide tempered or laminated safety glass in fixed or
operable panels adjacent to a door where the nearest
exposed edge of the glazing is within a 24- inch arc of either
vertical edge of the door in a closed position and where the
bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 60 inches abv.
the walking surface.  (Section 2406.4 CBC 2016, & CRC 2016)

29.  Provide tempered or laminated safety glass or plastic enclosure
at shower or tubs.  glazing in any portion of a building wall
enclosing showers or tubs where the bottom edge of the
glazing is less than 60 in. abv. a standing surface or drain inlet
shall comply. ( Section 2406.4 CBC 2016, & CRC 2016
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1/2" 1"0 2"

1. All dimensions are to face of stud unless noted otherwise.

2.    Provide 5/8" type "X" gypsum board from floor to roof sheathing
at garage/dwelling separation walls.  All elements supporting
floor above garage must have 1-hour fire-resistive protection
on the garage side.

3.    Use 1 3/4" thick, solid core, one hour fire rated TIGHT CLOSING
door  with self-closing hardware at opening between garage
and dwelling.

4.    Provide 18" high raised platform for water heater in garage.

5.    Provide P & T valve, rout discharge line to exterior & provide
seismic straps@ 1/3 T&B.

6.     Provide pre-plumb for solar water heater and provide a 3'x 3'x
6' space for future.

7.    Provide permanently wired smoke detector with battery
backup as shown.

8.    Approved spark arrestors shall be installed on all chimneys.
CBC 2016, & CRC 2016, Section 3102.3.8.

9.  Attic access:  attic areas shall be accessible by an opening not
less than 22"x30" when a furnace is located in an attic area,
the opening shall not be less than 30"x30".

10.  Hose bibbs and lawn sprinklers systems shall have  an approved
non-removable back flow prevention device.

11.   Provide exhaust fan capable of 5 air changes per hour
minimum in an interior bathroom, vanity or laundry room.

12.  Provide egress windows per CBC 2013 sec. 1003

13.  Provide floor drain under clothes washer at laundry room, slope
floor to floor drain.

14.  All Control Valves to be pressure balanced or thermostatic
mixing valves in showers, tub/showers, bathtubs, and bidets.

15.  Water closets shall provide no more than 1.28 gallons per flush
and meet A.N.I.S. standard A112.19.2, and code section
17921.3[B].

16.  All new glazing shall have certifying label showing the 'U' value.

17.  All vents [flues] shall be installed and supported per
manufacturer's specifications.

18.  Masonry fireplaces to be constructed per San Diego county
form PDS-180.

19.  Fau closet or alcove must be 12 inches wider than the furnace
or furnaces

20.  Ceiling heights for habitable rooms must be a minimum of 7'-6".

21.  Ceiling heights for laundry rooms, hallways, corridors, and
bathrooms must be a minimum of 7'-6".

22.  Combustion air for fuel burning water heaters will be provided
in accordance with UPC Section 507 and Table 5-1.

23.  Provide shower heads with a maximum flow of 1.8 gallons per
minute (GPM).

24.  Provide Kitchen faucets with a max. flow of 1.8 gallons per
minute (GPM), Lav  faucets max. flow of 1.2 gallons per minute.

25.  Pad supporting compressor/ condensor/water heater shall be
a minimum of 3" abv. grade.  (406.0 umc, 1106.2 umc, 510.6
upc.)

26.  Clothes dryer moisture exhaust ducts shall terminate outside
the building and have

    a back-draft damper. Exhaust duct is limited to 14' with 2
elbows. Show 4" dia.,

    smooth, metal duct.  (UMC 504.0 & 504.3.2)

27.  Provide tempered glass in glazed openings located closer than
18" above floor.

      (section 2406.4 CBC 2016, &CRC 2016)

28.  Provide tempered or laminated safety glass in fixed or
operable panels adjacent to a door where the nearest
exposed edge of the glazing is within a 24- inch arc of either
vertical edge of the door in a closed position and where the
bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 60 inches abv.
the walking surface.  (Section 2406.4 CBC 2016, & CRC 2016)

29.  Provide tempered or laminated safety glass or plastic enclosure
at shower or tubs.  glazing in any portion of a building wall
enclosing showers or tubs where the bottom edge of the
glazing is less than 60 in. abv. a standing surface or drain inlet
shall comply. ( Section 2406.4 CBC 2016, & CRC 2016
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• Located in walkable Downtown Encinitas

• Garage parking beneath office 
space with private elevator

• Private rooftop deck provides the 
perfect atmosphere for the highly 
sought-after lifestyle office space

• 6 private offices, 2 open space 
coworking stations, conference 
room, copy area, break room

• Shower  facilities in provate restrroms to 
make the most of coastal working and living

• Situated 0.5 miles/ 3 minutes from 
Moonlight Beach and .7 miles / 4 minutes 
from The I-5 Freeway via Encinitas Blvd

• Exceptional demographics with an average 
household income of $160,821 and average 
home value of $989,907 in a 5-mile radius

PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS

ADDRESS
629 2nd Street
Encinitas, CA 
92024

SUBMARKET
Encinitas – North 
Beach Cities

TOTAL SF
3,653 Square 
Feet

DEMISABLE TO 
200 Square Feet

ZONING
Office & Medical

RENTAL RATE
$4.50/SF + 
Utilities & 
Janitorial
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PETER CURRY
Executive Director
+1 760 310 0882
Peter.Curry@cushwake.com
CA Lic. 01241186

OWEN CURRY
Senior Associate
+1 760 431 3830
Owen.Curry@cushwake.com
CA Lic. 01972528

BROOKS CAMPBELL
Senior Director
+1 760 431 4215
Brooks.Campbell@cushwake.com
CA Lic. 01380901


